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CFM OSKAR TROPITZSCH GMBH assists the
chemical, pharmaceutical and biotechnological
industry in sourcing and producing chemical
specialties. The core of our work is to supply
the product which our customer is looking

for - with the right documentation, the correct
quantity from mg to mt, proper quality and this
not only for a one shot business but to support

FINDING THE BEST SOLUTION FOR YOU

2GETHER

ONE STEP AHEAD

We are proud to have more than two centuries of experience
in the chemical and pharmaceutical market. We are happy to
share this knowledge with you and finding the best solution
for you. Together we are one step ahead.

r

projects from RnD state up to commercial
production. To achieve these challenging goals
Cfm Oskar Tropitzsch GmbH uses its excellent
know-how and worldwide network of qualified
partners and suppliers.

Finding the best solution for you!
It's not just a sentence - it's our mission!
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Cfm Oskar Tropitzsch GmbH is GDP certified
(Good Distribution Practice) by the German
authorities starting January 2018.

Dear customer,

we are pleased to present you our brochure for surface treatment, which
complements our range of Cfm product catalogues. It contains a list of
compounds that are suitable for surface treatment. If you are looking for
something not included, please do not hesitate to contact us nevertheless.

We are looking forward to working with you.
Your Cfm-Team
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A

CODE

3250063
3250092
4500342
3250101
3250035

3250118

B

CODE

3250121
3250099
3250132
3250093
4500531

3250135

C

CODE

3250122
3250117
3250104
3250105
3500018
3250127
3250133

3250116

NAME

Aluminum chloride hexahydrate
Aluminum nitrate nonahydrate
Ammonium chloride

Ammonium heptamolybdate tetrahydrate
Ammonium metavanadate

Antimony potassium tartrate

NAME

Barium carbonate

Barium chloride dihydrate

Barium fluoride

Barium nitrate

Benzenesulfonic acid monohydrate

Bismuth-IlI-citrate

NAME

Cadmium carbonate
Cadmium hydroxide
Cadmium oxide

Cadmium sulfide

Chromium oxalate solution
Cobalt-Il-acetate tetrahydrate
Cobalt-Il-chloride hexahydrate

Cobalt-II-hydroxide

CAS-NO
7784-13-6
7784-27-2
12125-02-9
12054-85-2
7803-55-6

28300-74-5

CAS-NO
513-77-9
10326-27-9
7787-32-8
10022-31-8
26158-00-9

813-93-4

CAS-NO
513-78-0
21041-95-2
1306-19-0
1306-23-6
30737-19-0
6147-53-1
7791-13-1

21041-93-0

MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL]

241.43

375.13

53.49

1235.86

116.98

667.87

MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL]

197.34

244.26

175.32

261.34

168.17

398.08

MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL]

172.42

146.43

128.41

144.48

249.08

237.93

92.95

FORMULA
AICL;*6H,0
AlNO,),*9H,0
NH,CL
(NH,),Mo,0,*4H,0
NH,VO,

C.H,K,Sb,0,,*3H,0

FORMULA
BaCO,
BaCl,*2H,0
BaF,
Ba(NO),
C,H,0,5*H,0

C,H,BiO,

FORMULA
cdco,
Cd(OH),
Cdo

cds

Co(C,H,0,)*4H,0

CoCl,*6H,0

Co(OH),

I
CODE NAME CAS-NO MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL] FORMULA
3500011 Cobalt-II-nitrate solution 10026-22-9 = =
3250094 Cobalt-II-sulfate heptahydrate 10026-24-1 281.10 CoS0,*7H,0
3250123 Copper-I-cyanide 544-92-3 89.56 CuCN
3250110 Copper-I-oxide 1317-39-1 143.09 Cu,0
3250102 Copper-ll-carbonate basic 12069-69-1 221.12 CuCOz*Cu(OH]Z
3250170 Copper-ll-chloride dihydrate 10125-13-0 170.48 CuClL*2H,0
3250109 Copper-Il-oxide 1317-38-0 79.55 Cu0
3250098 Copper-ll-pyrophosphate 10102-90-6 301.04 Cu,P,0,
3250130 Copper-ll-sulfate pentahydrate 7758-99-8 249.69 CuS0,*5H,0
CODE NAME CAS-NO MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL] FORMULA
3250112 Ferric ammonium oxalate trihydrate 13268-42-3 428.06 C,H,,FeN,0,,*3H,0
CODE NAME CAS-NO MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL] FORMULA
3500019 Indium sulfate solution 13464-82-9 -
CODE NAME CAS-NO MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL] FORMULA
4500040 Lactic Acid 79-33-4 90.08 C,H,0,
3250126 Lead-ll-acetate trihydrate 6080-56-4 379.33 Pb(CH,CO,),*3H,0
3250111 Lead-lI-carbonate basic 1319-46-6 775.59 Pb,C,H,0,
3250095 Lead-Il-nitrate 10099-74-8 331.21 Pb[NOz]Z

-

CODE NAME

3250113 Magnesium nitrate hexahydrate
3500008 Magnesium nitrate solution
3250108 Manganese-|V-oxide

CODE NAME

3250212 Nickel carbonate basic
3250125 Nickel-ll-citrate dihydrate
3250124 Nickel-ll-acetate tetrahydrate
3250134 Nickel-ll-chloride hexahydrate
3250100 Nickel-lI-hydroxide

3250103 Nickel-ll-sulfamate tetrahydrate
CODE NAME

3250129 Palladium-II-chloride

4500431 Phosphonic acid

4500041 Phosphoric acid

3250114 Potassium dicyanoaurate
3250106 Potassium hydroxide

3250119 Potassium silver cyanide
3250007 Potassium sodium tartrate tetrahydrate
3250081 Potassium tellurite trihydrate
3250008 Potassium tetracyanonickelate-II-hydrate

CAS-NO
13446-18-9
13446-18-9

1313-13-9

CAS-NO
12607-70-4
6018-92-4
6018-89-9
7791-20-0
12054-48-7

124594-15-6

CAS-NO
7647-10-1
13598-36-2
7664-38-2
13967-50-5
1310-58-3
506-61-6
6381-59-5
20492-35-7

339527-86-5

MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL]

256.41

86.94

MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL]

304.12

572.29

24884

237.69

92.79

250.87

MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL]

177.33

82.00

98.00

288.1

56.11

199.00

282.23

307.84

240.96 (anhyd.)

FORMULA
Mg(NO,),*6H,0

MnO.

FORMULA
2NiCO,*3Ni(OH),*H,0
Ni,(C,H,0,),*2H,0
Ni(CH,C00),*4H,0
NiCL,*6H,0

H,NiO,

Ni(SO,NH,),*4H,0

FORMULA
Pdcl,

H,PO

KIAg(CN),]
C,H,KNa0,*4H,0
K,Te0,*3H,0

K,Ni(CN),*xH,0

S

CODE

3250128
3250131
3250120
3250107
3250097

3250096

_|

CODE
3250068

/

CODE
3250037

3500003

H

CODE

4500034

NAME

Selenium-|V-oxide

Silver nitrate
Silver-I-cyanide

Sodium hydroxide

Sodium molybdate dihydrate

Sodium selenite

NAME

Tin-ll-chloride dihydrate

NAME
Zinc acetate dihydrate

Zinc sulfate heptahydrate solution

NAME

3-Pyridinesulfonic acid

CAS-NO
74646-08-4
7761-88-8
506-64-9
1310-73-2
10102-40-6

10102-18-8

CAS-NO

10025-69-1

CAS-NO
5970-45-6

7446-20-0

CAS-NO

636-73-7

Tel.
Fax

MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL]
11096
169.87
133.89

40.00

MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL]

225.65

MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL]

219.51

MOLECULAR WEIGHT [6/MOL]

159.16

+49 9231 9619-0 info@cfmot.de
+49 9231 9619-60 www.cfmot.de

FORMULA

Se0,
AgNO,
AgCN

NaOH

Na,M00,*2H,0

Na,Se0,

FORMULA

SnCl,*2H,0

FORMULA

C,H,0,Zn*2H,0

FORMULA

C,HNO,S

f

=



